005000110398	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900056559409
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08-08405-−0⊁051−−0∩8 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED NUS-8 FH 3: 20 NALLANDER TO THE



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

HARMONY LANDSCAPING, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

e

John GABROVIC Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 324 Cypress Lunding Dr. Address Dr. Longwood, FL 32779 City, State & Zip (407)702-3819 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

For

Harmony Landscaping, Inc.



The undersigned US citizens, do hereby establish a Corporation under Chapter 607 of the Florida Corporation Act, and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the company shall be Harmony Landscaping, Inc.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE & MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be:

324 Cypress Landing Dr. Longwood, Florida 32779

The Corporation may also maintain an office or offices at such other place or places, either within or without the State of Florida as may be determined, from time to time, by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to design, install and maintain residential and commercial landscapes, and any related business activity not forbidden by law or these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE V ELECTION OF CORPORATE DIRECTORS

The directors of the Corporation shall be elected in accordance with methods and qualifications specified in the By-Laws of Corporation. In no event, shall the number of directors be fewer than three.

ARTICLE VI POWERS

The powers of the Corporation shall be provided in the By-Laws of the Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended.

ARTICLE VII MEETINGS

After incorporation, the appropriate members of the Corporation shall hold an organizational meeting in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended.

ARTICLE VIII AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the agent of the Corporation is:

John Gabrovic 324 Cypress Landing Dr. Longwood, FL 323779

ARTICLE IX INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

Matthew Gabrovic (President) 157 Harrogate Ct. Longwood, FL

Michael Monk (Vice President) 347 W. 6th St. Frostproof, FL 33843

John Gabrovic (Secretary) 324 Cypress Landing Dr. Longwood, FL 32779

ARTICLE X SHARES OF STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue shall consist of 1,000,000 shares of common stock with one cent (\$0.01) par value.

Having been appointed the Registered Agent of the Corporation, <u>Harmony Landscaping</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept the appointment and agree to serve in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and I accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 4th day of August, 2005.

CA4 By:

John Gabrovic, Registered Agent

Incorporators:

Matthew Gabrovic

Michael Monk

, Ø

John Gabrovic

-4-05 Date



Date

2-4-05

Date